Micrel MIC4126/27/28
July 2005 2 M9999-072605
(408) 955-1690
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration
EPAD SOIC-8L (ME)
EPAD MSOP-8L (MME)
MLF-8L (ML)
EPAD SOIC-8L (ME)
EPAD MSOP-8L (MME)
MLF-8L (ML)
EPAD SOIC-8L (ME)
EPAD MSOP-8L (MME)
MLF-8L (ML)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1, 8 NC Not internally connected
2 INA Control Input A: TTL/CMOS compatible logic input
3 GND Ground
4 INB Control Input B: TTL/CMOS compatible logic input.
5 OUTB Output B: CMOS totem-pole output.
6 VS Supply Input: +4.5V to +20V
7 OUTA Output A: CMOS totem-pole output.
EP GND Ground, backside pad.
Part Number Configuration Package Junction Temp. Range(1) Lead Finish
MIC4126YME Dual Inverting EPAD 8-lead SOIC –40° to +125°C Pb-Free
MIC4126YMME Dual Inverting EPAD 8-lead MSOP –40° to +125°C Pb-Free
MIC4126YML Dual Inverting 8-lead MLF –40° to +125°C Pb-Free
MIC4127YME Dual Non-inverting EPAD 8-lead SOIC –40° to +125°C Pb-Free
MIC4127YMME Dual Non-inverting EPAD 8-lead MSOP –40° to +125°C Pb-Free
MIC4127YML Dual Non-inverting 8-lead MLF –40° to +125°C Pb-Free
MIC4128YME Inverting + Non-inverting EPAD 8-lead SOIC –40° to +125°C Pb-Free
MIC4128YMME Inverting + Non-inverting EPAD 8-lead MSOP –40° to +125°C Pb-Free
MIC4128YML Inverting + Non-inverting 8-lead MLF –40° to +125°C Pb-Free
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Micrel MIC4126/27/28
July 2005 3 M9999-072605
(408) 955-1690
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
Supply Voltage (VS)......................................................+24V